Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to December 2021
Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.
Section VI. County Civil



Al

Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

1.

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default

4. Disposed By Judge

5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial

6. Disposed By Jury Trial

7. Disposed for Other Reasons
Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

Professional
Malpractice -
Business
0

— — o o

cocococo

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to December 2021

Professional
Malpractice -
Medical
18

19
25

oNno O

46

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

Circuit: Eighteenth

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

Professional
Malpractice - Other
3

wn WO N

S oo —~O

County: Brevard

Product Liability
17

<o W

S

aoco oo o

24

Condominium

Automotive
Negligence
742 15
192 2
92 1
489 7
773 10
62 1
32 1
95 2
189 4
16 1
21 1
1 0
20 0
4 0
1,024 16
53 9

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Run Date:

8/9/2023 2:28:25 PM

Contract &
Indebtedness
1,062

408
43
618
1,069

129
38
338

505

84

122

44

1,839

385

Eminent Domain
6

S o oo

o=}

o o o

Subtotal
1,863

612
137
1,144
1,893

204
73
447

724

101
161
10
28
54

2,971

468



Al Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default

4. Disposed By Judge

5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial

7. Disposed for Other Reasons

Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases
L

2.
3.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Business
Governance

cococo

c oo o

cocococo

0

Business Tort

oo

B WO~

—o =N o

11

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to December 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth

Env/Toxic Tort

cooco

W o —

cococoo

0

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Section I1I. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

County: Brevard

Third Party Construction : Negligent
Indemnification Defect Mass Tort Security

0 39 0 7

1 7 0 2

0 0 0 0

0 17 0 2

1 24 0 4

0 2 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 3 0 0
0 5 0 1

0 0 0 0

0 2 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0

1 32 0 5
0 3 0 0

Run Date:

8/9/2023 2:28:29 PM

Nursing Home
Negligence

17

= N

N

N wn o= o

N oo —~o

25

Premises Liability Premises Liability

- Commercial _ Residential Other Negligence Subtotal
254 32 75 51
43 7 11 77
25 0 3 30
84 17 34 168
152 24 48 275
22 2 5 34

6 2 3 12
40 4 25 o)
o8 8 33 128

0 0 2 P
14 0 4 23

0 0 0 1

6 0 0 6
14 0 5 23

254 32 92 458
20 0 7 »



A.l. Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
S. Disposed By Jury Trial
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons
Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to December 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

Real Property

Non Homestead Residential

Commercial Foreclosure Homestead Residential Foreclosure Foreclosure Other Property Action
12 179 120 313
1 20 10 26
0 0 0 1
9 101 38 151
10 121 48 178
1 9 1 4
0 0 0 4
1 32 12 39
2 41 47
0 31 47 77
4 53 51 58
7
0 32 14
0 0 0 0
0 0 1 4
16 278 174 371
23 391 174 115

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date:  8/9/2023 2:28:26 PM

Grand Total

624

57

299
357

839

703



A.1. Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed

1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

o

. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default

4. Disposed By Judge

5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial

7. Disposed for Other Reasons
Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

1

3.

Antitrust / Trade
Regulation

ww o o [SRESERCECY

- o o o

2

Business
Transaction

22
25

11
13

58

2

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to December 2021

Constitutional
Challenge
Statute or
Ordinance

[SRESERCECY o o o o

o oo oo

0

Circuit: Eighteenth

Constitutional
Challenge
Proposed

Amendment

o o oo

o o o o

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

Coporate Trust

- o —- o

—— o o

Discrimination
Employment or
Other

33

12
17

44

Insurance Claim

599

284

273
583

36

Intellectual
Property

N - o - - o o —

o oo~ o

Libel / Slander

% o — —

— o - w -

Shareholder
Derivative
Action

- - o o

[,

Securities
Litigation

[SEESERCY o oo o

o oo o —

Run Date:

Trade Secret

N - o — Moo o

o oo oo

8/9/2023 2:28:29 PM

Trust Litigation

[P SRR

N o= o —

Other Circuit Subtotal
Civil
297 1,006
14 309
5 34
197 520
216 863
22 139
9 48
140 237
171 424
56 70
98 249
5 7
1 3
10 43
557 1,659
120 164

Total

3,924

1,055

202
2,131
3,388

392
137
850
1,379

328
599
71
37
125

5,927

1,378



A.1.  Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed

1. Disposed Before Hearing
Disposed After Hearing
Disposed By Default
Disposed By Judge
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
Disposed By Jury Trial

N o v oA W

. Disposed for Other Reasons
Total Disposed

C.. Reopened Cases

Small Claims

7,510

6,617
614
1,187
808
108

253
9,587

1,989

Civil

2,182

170
17

461

136

792

782

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to December 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth

Section VI. County Civil

Real
Property/Mortgage/Forclosure

111

10

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:28:29 PM

County: Brevard

Replevins

47

21
10

14

Evictions
Residential Non-Residential

1,981 59
767 10
198 0
931 18
306 12
7 0

0 0

8 0
2,217 40

525 0

Other Civil (Non-Monetary)

Non- Monetary

>

o o o o v &

Grand Total

11,926

7,646
844
2,609
1,295
122

269
12,785

3314



