Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report Summary for the Month of January 2021 to December 2021 Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

> Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d. Section VI. County Civil

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

A.1. Number of Cases Filed	Professional Malpractice - Business 0	Professional Malpractice - Medical 18	Professional Malpractice - Other 3	Product Liability 17	Automotive Negligence 742	Condominium 15	Contract & Indebtedness 1,062	Eminent Domain 6	Subtotal 1,863
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other Before Hearing Total Dismissed Before Hearing	0 0 1 1	5 1 19 25	2 0 3 5	3 0 7 10	192 92 489 773	2 1 7 10	408 43 618 1,069	0 0 0 0	612 137 1,144 1,893
2. Dismissed After Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement	1	6	0	5	62	1	129	0	204
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	2	0	0	32	1	38	0	73
c. Other After Hearing	0	7	2	3	95	2	338	0	447
Total Dismissed After Hearing	1	15	2	8	189	4	505	0	724
 Disposed By Default Disposed By Judge Disposed By Non-Jury Trial Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed for Other Reasons 	0 0 0 0	0 4 0 2 0	0 1 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 6	16 21 1 20 4	1 1 0 0 0	84 122 9 6 44	0 12 0 0 0	101 161 10 28 54
Total Disposed	2	46	8	24	1,024	16	1,839	12	2,971
C. Reopened Cases	0	6	2	12	53	9	385	1	468

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:28:25 PM

Circuit: Eighteenth **County: Brevard**

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

	Business Governance	Business Tort	Env/Toxic Tort	Third Party Indemnification	Construction Defect	Mass Tort	Negligent Security	Nursing Home Negligence	Premises Liability - Commercial	Premises Liability - Residential	Other Negligence	Subtotal
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	0	6	1	0	39	0	7	17	254	32	75	431
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing												
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	0	0	1	7	0	2	6	43	7	11	77
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	25	0	3	30
c. Other Before Hearing	0	6	0	0	17	0	2	8	84	17	34	168
Total Dismissed Before Hearing	0	6	0	1	24	0	4	16	152	24	48	275
2. Dismissed After Hearing												
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	1	1	0	2	0	1	0	22	2	5	34
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6	2	3	12
c. Other After Hearing	0	3	2	0	3	0	0	5	40	4	25	82
Total Dismissed After Hearing	0	4	3	0	5	0	1	6	68	8	33	128
3. Disposed By Default	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
Disposed By Judge	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	1	14	0	4	23
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	14	0	5	23
Total Disposed	0	14	3	1	32	0	5	25	254	32	92	458
C. Reopened Cases	0	11	0	0	3	0	0	2	20	0	7	43

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attomeys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissials cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissials include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:28:29 PM

Circuit: Eighteenth **County: Brevard**

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

Real Property

			Non Homestead Residential		Grand Total				
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	Commercial Foreclosure 12	Homestead Residential Foreclosure 179	Foreclosure 120	Other Property Action 313	624				
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other Before Hearing Total Dismissed Before Hearing	1 0 9 10	20 0 101 121	10 0 38 48	26 1 151 178	57 1 299 357				
2. Dismissed After Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other After Hearing Total Dismissed After Hearing	1 0 1 2	9 0 32 41	1 0 12 13	4 4 39 47	15 4 84 103				
 Disposed By Default Disposed By Judge Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed for Other Reasons 	0 4 0 0	31 53 32 0 0	47 51 14 0	77 58 7 0	155 166 7 46 0 5				
Total Disposed	16	278	174	371	839				
C. Reopened Cases	23	391	174	115	703				
 SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action. Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:28:26 PM 									

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

	Antitrust / Trade Regulation	Business Transaction	Constitutional Challenge Statute or Ordinance	Constitutional Challenge Proposed Amendment	Coporate Trust	Discrimination Employment or Other	Insurance Claim	Intellectual Property	Libel / Slander	Shareholder Derivative Action	Securities Litigation	Trade Secret	Trust Litigation	Other Circuit Civil	Subtotal	Total 3,924
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	0	38	4	0	1	33	599	1	16	1	0	2	14	297	1,006	
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing																
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	3	0	0	0	3	284	1	1	0	0	0	3	14	309	1,055 202
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	1	2	26	0	0	0	ů 0	0	0	5	34	2,131
c. Other Before Hearing	2	22	0	0	0	12	273	0	9	1	0	2	2	197	520	3,388
Total Dismissed Before Hearing	2	25	0	0	1	17	583	1	10	1	0	2	5	216	863	-,
2. Dismissed After Hearing																
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	2	0	0	0	3	107	1	1	1	0	1	1	22	139	392
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	4	33	0	1	1	0	0	0	9	48	137
c. Other After Hearing	3	11	2	0	1	8	60	1	6	1	2	1	1	140	237	850
Total Dismissed After Hearing	3	13	2	0	1	15	200	2	8	3	2	2	2	171	424	1,379
 Disposed By Default 	2	2	0	0	0	1	7	0	1	0	1	0	0	56	70	328
 Disposed By Judge 	0	17	0	0	0	4	124	1	3	0	0	0	2	98	249	599
 Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	5	7	71
6. Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	37
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	1	0	0	0	0	7	22	0	1	0	0	0	2	10	43	125
Total Disposed	8	58	2	0	2	44	938	4	24	4	3	4	11	557	1,659	5,927
C. Reopened Cases	2	2	0	0	0	4	36	0	0	0	0	0	0	120	164	1,378
 SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action. 																

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:28:29 PM

Circuit: Eighteenth **County: Brevard**

Section VI. County Civil

					Evict	tions	Other Civil (Non-Monetary)	0 17 1
	Small Claims	Civil	Real Property/Mortgage/Forclosure	Replevins	Residential	Non-Residential	Non- Monetary	Grand Total
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	7,510	2,182	111	47	1,981	59	36	11,926
B. Cases Disposed								
1. Disposed Before Hearing	6,617	170	45	21	767	10	16	7,646
2. Disposed After Hearing	614	17	1	10	198	0	4	844
3. Disposed By Default	1,187	461	6	4	931	18	2	2,609
4. Disposed By Judge	808	136	13	14	306	12	6	1,295
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	108	7	0	0	7	0	0	122
6. Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	253	1	1	6	8	0	0	269
Total Disposed	9,587	792	66	55	2,217	40	28	12,785
C Reopened Cases	1,989	782	10	4	525	0	4	3,314

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:28:29 PM Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)